Monterey County Item No.

Beard of Supenvisors
Chambers

Board Report 168 W. Alisal 8t., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

Legistar File Number: 21-380 May 18, 2021

Introduced: 4/28/2021 Current Status: Agenda Ready
Version: 1 Matter Type: General Agenda ltem

a. Support and Approve the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or Contracts/Purchasing Supervisor to sign
Amendment 5 (July 1, 2021 thru December 31, 2021) in the amount of $510,000 with Aramark
Services Inc. dba Aramark Correctional Services to who provide food services and commissary for
inmates, increases the agreement by $510,000, with a new not to exceed amount of $6,788,272; and
b. Support and Approve the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or Contracts/Purchasing Supervisor to sign
Amendments as necessary, where there is no significant change to the Scope of Work and provided
that the increase does not exceed $90,000 per month.

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors:

a. Support and Approve the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or Contracts/Purchasing Supervisor to sign

Amendment 5 (July 1, 2021 thru December 31, 2021) in the amount of $510,000 with Aramark
Services Inc dba Aramark Correctional Services to who provide food services and commissary for
inmates, increases the agreement by $510,000, with a new not to exceed amount of $6,788,272; and
b. Support and Approve the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or Contracts/Purchasing Supervisor to sign
Amendments as necessary, where there is no significant change to the Scope of Work and provided
that the increase does not exceed $90,000 per month.

SUMMARY/DISCUSSION:

The Monterey County Sheriff’s Office (MCSO) request approval of the Amendment. The MCSO
operates an Adult Detention facility in Salinas. The average daily population of this facility is anywhere
from 950 inmates to as high as 1100 inmates per day. The County Is required to provide all inmates

with three meals a day, at county expense, per Title 15 regulations.

Currently, we are in the process of getting ready to advertise for food and commissary services for
inmates. Since an RFP can take anywhere from three (3) months to over one (1) year, depending on
the complexity, we are coming to the board now to ask for them to approve and support this request
and subsequent amendments as necessary until a vendor can be award the RFP to provide said
services.

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:
CAOs budget office has reviewed.

FINANCING:
The cost of this Amendment been included in the Sheriff’s FY 2021-22 Requested Baseline Budget.
There will be no increase in General Fund Contribution resulting from this recommendation.

Monterey County Page 1 Printed on 5/6/2021



Legistar File Number: 21-380

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS STRATEGIC INITIATIVES:
This contract meets the Board’s strategic initiatives by:

“Promoting Health and Wellness for Monterey County Residents.”
Mark a check to the related Board of Supervisors Strategic Initiatives
Economic Development
Administration
< Health & Human Services
Infrastructure
v Public Safety

Prepared by: Arthur Curtright, Management Analyst II, Extension #3708
Approved by: Steve Bernal, Sheriff/Coroner, Extension #3750

Attachments: Board Report
Agreement with Aramark Correctional Services

Monterey County Page 2 Printed on 5/6/2021



